
CD ATLETISMO DROMOS.

INSCRIPCIONES I TROFEO NAVIDAD.

50 m
50 M F

DOR. NOMBRE APELLIDO AÑO S CLUB PRUEBA CAT C

103 Alba Serna Torres 2013 F AA VALDEMORO 50 m SUB10 2

129 Audrey De Pedro 2014 F INDEPENDIENTE 50 m SUB10 3

157 Elena Sánchez Sáez 2013 F CD ATL DROMOS 50 m SUB10 4

196 Martina Marcos Fernández 2015 F INDEPENDIENTE 50 m SUB8 5

218 Valeria García Pozo 2013 F CD ATL DROMOS 50 m SUB10 6

50 M M

DOR. NOMBRE APELLIDO AÑO S CLUB PRUEBA CAT C

90 Aitor Lechuga Abad 2014 M CD ATL DROMOS 50 m SUB10 2

109 Alonso Rodríguez Saldaña 2014 M CLUB DROMOS 50 m SUB10 3

166 Hernán Villate Bermejo 2015 M CD ATL DROMOS 50 m SUB8 4

191 Marcos Rajas Casado 2014 M CD ATL DROMOS 50 m SUB10 5

205 Rubén Rodríguez Arranz 2013 M CD ATL DROMOS 50 m SUB10 6

220 Yeray Araque Fernández 2014 M CD ATL DROMOS 50 m SUB10 7

223 Luca García Guijarro 2014 M CD ATL DROMOS 50 m SUB10 8

60 m
S1 60 M F

DOR. NOMBRE APELLIDO AÑO S CLUB PRUEBA CAT C

130 Beatríz Rivas Roncero 1981 F CD ATL DROMOS 60 m MASTER 2

194 Maria Francisca Sierra Garrido 1968 F LYNZE PARLA 60 m MASTER 3

120 Angela Vargas Alba 1994 F LYNZE PARLA 60 m SENIOR 4

184 Lia Beel Quintana 1995 F CD ATL DROMOS 60 m SENIOR 5

S2 60 M F

DOR. NOMBRE APELLIDO AÑO S CLUB PRUEBA CAT C

104 Alba Pascual 2011 F C.A. TOLEDO 60 m SUB12 2

126 Ariadna de Pedro 2012 F INDEPENDIENTE 60 m SUB12 3

137 Carla Paz Ferrando 2012 F ATL. ALCORCÓN 60 m SUB12 4

181 Julia Franco Serrano 2012 F CD ATL DROMOS 60 m SUB12 5

213 Sofía Rodríguez Arranz 2011 F CD ATL DROMOS 60 m SUB12 6

S3 60 M F

DOR. NOMBRE APELLIDO AÑO S CLUB PRUEBA CAT C

201 Paula De José Rivas 2010 F CD ATL DROMOS 60 m SUB14 1

101 Alba Díaz Pérez 2010 F INDEPENDIENTE 60 m SUB14 2

185 Lucía Toledano Casado 2010 F CD ATL DROMOS 60 m SUB14 3

170 Inés Piñán Bermudo 2007 F AA VALDEMORO 60 m SUB16 4

206 Ruth Malaguilla Escobar 2008 F CD ATL DROMOS 60 m SUB16 5

102 ALBA CHAVES 2005 F CD ATL DROMOS 60 m SUB18 6

224 Carla García 2007 F 60 m SUB16 7

S1 60 M M

DOR. NOMBRE APELLIDO AÑO S CLUB PRUEBA CAT C

139 Carlos Orgaz Pascual 1982 M TRIATLON CARABANCHEL 60 m MASTER 2

149 David De Pedro 1979 M INDEPENDIENTE 60 m MASTER 3

176 Jonatan Orozco Moreno 1975 M TCR 60 m MASTER 4

180 José Manuel De José 1977 M CD ATL DROMOS 60 m MASTER 5

197 Miguel Angel Zurdo Nieto 1974 M CD ATL DROMOS 60 m MASTER 6



S2 60 M M

DOR. NOMBRE APELLIDO AÑO S CLUB PRUEBA CAT C

95 Aitor De José Rivas 2011 M CD ATL DROMOS 60 m SUB12 2

110 Alvaro Marcos Fernández 2012 M CD ATL DROMOS 60 m SUB12 3

119 Andrés Orgaz Pérez 2012 M INDEPENDIENTE 60 m SUB12 4

165 Hector Díaz López 2011 M INDEPENDIENTE 60 m SUB12 5

188 Manuel De José Rivas 2011 M CD ATL DROMOS 60 m SUB12 6

200 Pablo Rajas Casado 2012 M CD ATL DROMOS 60 m SUB12 7

204 Rodrigo Villate Bermejo 2012 M CD ATL DROMOS 60 m SUB12 8

S3 60 M M

DOR. NOMBRE APELLIDO AÑO S CLUB PRUEBA CAT C

178 Jose Martínez Zambrano 2006 M LYNZE PARLA 60 m SUB18 3

148 Daniel Pascual Mateos 2004 M AA VALDEMORO 60 m SUB20 4

159 Fabio García Calatrava 2003 M TRIATLON CARABANCHEL 60 m SUB20 5

200 m

S1 200 M F

DOR. NOMBRE APELLIDO AÑO S CLUB PRUEBA CAT C

117 Ana María Díaz García 1979 F INDEPENDIENTE 200 m MASTER 3

215 Sonia Fenoy Rozalen 1970 F INDEPENDIENTE 200 m MASTER 4

S2 200 M F

DOR. NOMBRE APELLIDO AÑO S CLUB PRUEBA CAT C

101 Alba Díaz Pérez 2010 F INDEPENDIENTE 200 m SUB14 1

185 Lucía Toledano Casado 2010 F CD ATL DROMOS 200 m SUB14 2

193 María Zamora Martínez 2009 F AA VALDEMORO 200 m SUB14 3

201 Paula De José Rivas 2010 F CD ATL DROMOS 200 m SUB14 4

208 Sandra Lozano Fenoy 2009 F CD ATL DROMOS 200 m SUB14 5

210 Sara Muñoz Serena 2010 F RUNNING DE PINTO 200 m SUB14 6

S3 200 M F

DOR. NOMBRE APELLIDO AÑO S CLUB PRUEBA CAT C

212 Sheila Orozco Martínez 2007 F TCR 200 m SUB16 2

102 Alba Chaves 2005 F CD ATL DROMOS 200 m SUB18 3

182 Laura Pizarroso Ledesma 2005 F CD ATL DROMOS 200 m SUB18 4

207 Salomé Carrasco Rebollo 2006 F LYNZE PARLA 200 m SUB18 5

S4 200 M F

DOR. NOMBRE APELLIDO AÑO S CLUB PRUEBA CAT C

127 Aroa Lozano Fenoy 2004 F INDEPENDIENTE 200 m SUB20 3

202 Paula Arroyo Domínguez 2004 F LYNZE PARLA 200 m SUB20 4

221 Zaira Lozano Fenoy 2004 F INDEPENDIENTE 200 m SUB20 5

S1 200 M M

DOR. NOMBRE APELLIDO AÑO S CLUB PRUEBA CAT C

139 Carlos Orgaz Pascual 1982 M TRIATLON CARABANCHEL 200 m MASTER 1

149 David De Pedro 1979 M INDEPENDIENTE 200 m MASTER 2

158 Emiliano Díaz García 1973 M LYNZE PARLA 200 m MASTER 3

197 Miguel Angel Zurdo Nieto 1974 M CD ATL DROMOS 200 m MASTER 4

160 Fernándo Sánchez López 1981 M TRIATLON CARABANCHEL 200m MASTER 5

189 Marco Antonio Illescas Ordoñez 1996 M C.A. Toledo 200 m SENIOR 6



S2 200 M M

DOR. NOMBRE APELLIDO AÑO S CLUB PRUEBA CAT C

105 Alejandro Serna Torres 2009 M AA VALDEMORO 200 m SUB14 1

150 David Pastor Torres 2009 M AA VALDEMORO 200 m SUB14 2

146 Christian Paz Ferrando 2008 M ATL. ALCORCÓN 200 m SUB16 3

167 Hugo Jiménez Martín 2008 M AA VALDEMORO 200 m SUB16 4

195 Mario Cuesta Zafra 2008 M AA VALDEMORO 200 m SUB16 5

156 Diego Rodríguez Lillo 2009 M AA VALDEMORO 200 m SUB14 6

S3 200 M M

DOR. NOMBRE APELLIDO AÑO S CLUB PRUEBA CAT C

115 Álvaro Carbonero Díaz 2006 M LYNZE PARLA 200 m SUB18 2

138 Carlos Díaz García 2006 M LYNZE PARLA 200 m SUB18 3

186 Luis Caparros Díaz 2006 M INDEPENDIENTE 200 m SUB18 4

190 Marco Antonio Fonseca Romero 2006 M INDEPENDIENTE 200 m SUB18 5

199 Pablo García Martín 2005 M LYNZE PARLA 200 m SUB18 6

S4 200 M M

DOR. NOMBRE APELLIDO AÑO S CLUB PRUEBA CAT C

177 Jorge Almodovar Murillo 2003 M LYNZE PARLA 200 m SUB20 3

211 Sergio Sanz Barrio 2004 M LYNZE PARLA 200 m SUB20 4

198 Mikel Arias Sevilla 2001 M INDEPENDIENTE 200 m SUB23 5

400 m

400 M F

DOR. NOMBRE APELLIDO AÑO S CLUB PRUEBA CAT C

107 Alexandra De la Cruz Rojas 1986 F INDEPENDIENTE 400 m MASTER 3

118 Ana María Arranz González 1973 F CD ATL DROMOS 400 m MASTER 4

128 Aroha Orozco Martínez 2007 F TCR 400 m SUB16 5

207 Salomé Carrasco Rebollo 2006 F LYNZE PARLA 400 m SUB18 6

S1 400 M M

DOR. NOMBRE APELLIDO AÑO S CLUB PRUEBA CAT C

149 David De Pedro 1979 M INDEPENDIENTE 400 m MASTER 3

179 José Antonio Rodríguez Butragueño 1972 M CD ATL DROMOS 400 m MASTER 4

180 JOSE MANUEL DE JOSE 1977 M CD ATL DROMOS 400 m MASTER 5

S2 400 M M

DOR. NOMBRE APELLIDO AÑO S CLUB PRUEBA CAT C

219 Victor Sánchez 2007 M AA VALDEMORO 400 m SUB16 1

115 Álvaro Carbonero Díaz 2006 M LYNZE PARLA 400 m SUB18 2

199 Pablo García Martín 2005 M LYNZE PARLA 400 m SUB18 3

217 Urko Martínez Lomba 2006 M CD ATL DROMOS 400 M SUB18 4

177 Jorge Almodovar Murillo 2003 M LYNZE PARLA 400 m SUB20 5

211 Sergio Sanz Barrio 2004 M LYNZE PARLA 400 m SUB20 6

ALTURA
ALTURA F

DOR. NOMBRE APELLIDO AÑO S CLUB PRUEBA CAT

137 Carla Paz  ferrando 2012 F ATL. ALCORCÓN Altura SUB12

209 Sandra Cano Cabañas 2007 F AA VALDEMORO Altura SUB16

216 Susana Caño Martín 2000 F INDEPENDIENTE Altura SUB23

213 Sofía Rodríguez Arranz 2011 F CD ATL DROMOS Altura SUB12



ALTURA M

DOR. NOMBRE APELLIDO AÑO S CLUB PRUEBA CAT

106 Alex Stefan Grijincu Ani 2002 M INDEPENDIENTE Altura SUB23

116 Álvaro Molina Ariaga 2002 M AA VALDEMORO Altura SUB23

125 Antonio Miguel Lopez Garzón 1985 M AA VALDEMORO Altura MASTER

146 Christian Paz Ferrando 2008 M ATL. ALCORCÓN Altura SUB16

147 Ciprian Faraon 1999 M INDEPENDIENTE Altura SENIOR

167 Hugo Jiménez Martín 2008 M AA VALDEMORO Altura SUB16

168 Ian García Guijarro 2014 M CD ATL DROMOS Altura SUB12

191 Marcos Rajas Casado 2014 M CD ATL DROMOS Altura SUB10

192 Marcos Ponce González 2011 M INDEPENDIENTE Altura SUB12

200 Pablo Rajas Casado 2012 M CD ATL DROMOS Altura SUB12

205 Rubén Rodríguez Arranz 2013 M CD ATL DROMOS Altura SUB10

220 Yeray Araque Fernández 2014 M CD ATL DROMOS Altura SUB10

LONGITUD

LONGITUD F

DOR. NOMBRE APELLIDO AÑO S CLUB PRUEBA CAT

118 Ana María Arranz González 1973 F CD ATL DROMOS Longitud MASTER

126 Ariadna De Pedro 2014 F INDEPENDIENTE Longitud SUB10

127 Aroa Lozano Fenoy 2004 F INDEPENDIENTE Longitud SUB20

136 Bene Nzuzi Mbuku 1999 F INDEPENDIENTE Longitud SENIOR

137 Carla Paz Ferrando 2012 F ATL. ALCORCÓN Longitud SUB12

170 Inés Piñán Bermudo 2007 F AA VALDEMORO Longitud SUB16

202 Paula Arroyo Domínguez 2004 F LYNZE PARLA Longitud SUB20

208 Sandra Lozano Fenoy 2009 F CD ATL DROMOS Longitud SUB14

215 Sonia Fenoy Rozalen 1970 F INDEPENDIENTE Longitud MASTER

221 Zaira Lozano Fenoy 2004 F INDEPENDIENTE Longitud SUB20

185 Lucía Toledano Casado 2010 F CD ATL DROMOS Longitud SUB14

224 Carla García 2007 F Longitud SUB16

201 Paula De José Rivas 2010 F CD ATL DROMOS Longitud SUB14

LONGITUD M

DOR. NOMBRE APELLIDO AÑO S CLUB PRUEBA CAT

95 Aitor De José Rivas 2011 M CD ATL DROMOS Longitud SUB12

110 Alvaro Marcos Fernández 2012 M CD ATL DROMOS Longitud SUB12

146 Christian Paz Ferrando 2008 M ATL. ALCORCÓN Longitud SUB16

155 David Pino Cruz 2000 M INDEPENDIENTE Longitud SUB23

168 Ian García Guijarro 2012 M CD ATL DROMOS Longitud SUB12

175 Javier Rodríguez Lillo 2011 M AA VALDEMORO Longitud SUB12

178 Jose Martínez Zambrano 2006 M LYNZE PARLA Longitud SUB18

179 José Antonio Rodríguez Butragueño 1972 M CD ATL DROMOS Longitud MASTER

188 Manuel De José Rivas 2011 M CD ATL DROMOS Longitud SUB12

200 Pablo Rajas Casado 2012 M CD ATL DROMOS Longitud SUB12

203 Raúl Ramón Radu 2001 M TRIATLON CARABANCHEL Longitud SUB23

204 Rodrigo Villate Bermejo 2012 M CD ATL DROMOS Longitud SUB12



PESO

PESO F

DOR. NOMBRE APELLIDO AÑO S CLUB PRUEBA CAT P

130 Beatríz Rivas Roncero 1981 F CD ATL DROMOS Peso MASTER 4

135 Belén López González 2007 F CD ATL DROMOS Peso SUB16 3

140 Carlota Cuesta García 2010 F CD ATL DROMOS Peso SUB14 3

145 Carolina González Podwysocka 2010 F CD ATL DROMOS Peso SUB14 3

183 Leire Lara Iglesias 2010 F CD ATL DROMOS Peso SUB14 3

193 María Zamora Martínez 2009 F AA VALDEMORO Peso SUB14 3

201 Paula De José Rivas 2010 F CD ATL DROMOS Peso SUB14 3

214 Sofía Franco Serrano 2010 F CD ATL DROMOS Peso SUB14 3

216 Susana Caño Martín 2000 F INDEPENDIENTE Peso SUB23 4

PESO M

DOR. NOMBRE APELLIDO AÑO S CLUB PRUEBA CAT P

108 Alfredo Díaz García 1982 M INDEPENDIENTE Peso MASTER 7

115 Álvaro Carbonero Díaz 2006 M LYNZE PARLA Peso SUB18 5

138 Carlos Díaz García 2006 M LYNZE PARLA Peso SUB18 5

146 Christian Paz Ferrando 2008 M ATL. ALCORCÓN Peso SUB16 4

147 Ciprian Faraon 1999 M INDEPENDIENTE Peso SENIOR 7

156 Diego Rodríguez Lillo 2009 M AA VALDEMORO Peso SUB14 3

158 Emiliano Díaz García 1973 M LYNZE PARLA Peso MASTER 7

169 Iker Lavín Díaz Maroto 2006 M INDEPENDIENTE Peso SUB18 5

180 JOSE MANUEL DE JOSE 1977 M CD ATL DROMOS Peso MASTER 7

187 Luis Muñoz Díaz 1974 M INDEPENDIENTE Peso MASTER 7

186 Luis Caparros Díaz 2006 M INDEPENDIENTE Peso SUB18 5

190 Marco Antonio Fonseca Romero 2006 M INDEPENDIENTE Peso SUB18 5

197 Miguel Angel Zurdo Nieto 1974 M CD ATL DROMOS Peso MASTER 7


